

Louisiana Department of Public Safety Office of Motor Vehicles Policy 2.07 Louisiana Military Family Assistance Fund

Section: 1. Issuance of Driver's License Effective Date: 12/18/2020 Revised Date: 11/19/2024

# Authority:

<u>R.S. 32:412</u> To review Louisiana Statutes: <u>http://www.legis.state.la.us</u>

## **Definitions:**

• Louisiana Military Family Assistance Fund (MFA) – Funding that can provide financial support to Louisiana Veterans and their families when they experience financial hardships

## General:

- An applicant may choose to donate \$1.00 for the Louisiana Military Family Assistance Fund in addition to any license fee for any driver's license transaction of any class of license.
  - Exceptions Identification cards, temporary instructional permits (TIP), and commercial learner's permits (CLP) are **not** eligible for the \$1.00 to the Louisiana Military Family Assistance Fund donation.
- Further information on the Louisiana Military Family Assistance Fund can be found at <a href="https://www.vetaffairs.la.gov/benefit/military-family-assistance-fund/">https://www.vetaffairs.la.gov/benefit/military-family-assistance-fund/</a>.

## Fees:

- \$1.00 donation
- All other applicable fees

# **Related Policies:**

Section 1, Policy 2.00, Fees and Duration of License / Identification Card